s UP ERHEAD C(APPLE COMBUSTION CHAMBER)

/llm_a ,
racing. @

WWW.UMARACING.COM.MY

USE AND INSTRUCTIONAL MANUAL

Thank you for purchasing this product. Please read the instruction carefully for details.

A ATTENTION

1. Upon installation make sure the environment is clean as it may affect its precision.

2. We shall not be held liable and shall not accept any liability, obligation or responsibility whatsoever for
any damage on the item during assembly and disassembly.

3. Seek professional advise or assistance if having difficulty installing the parts.

1 PARTS INCLUDED

Intake Maniifold Cylinder Head Gasket Stainless Loop

ﬁ‘

M6 x 8 Screw Exhaust Pipe Gasket

M8 x 34 Stud Intake O - Ring Intake Valve

O | v

16 Rocker Arm (Intake) 18 Bearing 20 Valve Lower Gasket

S o =

2pcs 4pcs 4pcs
T o ane 2 [
= g LD ® = o

4pcs 4pcs 4pcs 8pcs 4pcs

NeJI=l| Some parts are already preinstalled in the
cylinder head when you purchase it.

R SPELC

Y VT OT ORCYCLE PERFORNMANCE PARTS IS
. TECHNOLOGY BY UMA RACING I



2 INSTALLATION

i

1. Make sure that the mark B on flywheel is aligned with mark C 2. Proceed after step 1 is completed: Mark D on the cam should

on the engine body. align with Mark E on the cylinder head.

Caution:If the mark is not inline with your timing gear’s line, your
timing gear chain might be worn out.

Some of the parts are already preinstalled in the cylinder
head when you purchase it.
Please check the contents of the kit before installation, if
the parts or the quantities does not match with the above listed
one please contact your local dealer.
ENCAUTION! Firstly, make sure that the timing gear's mark is inline
with the engine markings before di mbly!

ENWYNRININIE Be sure to check the relative marks is aimed accurately
during and after the installation of timing gear and chain, and to
perform running tests first before starting the vehicle.

3. Release the two screws F and take the chain tension regulator
out.

N
@ Camshaft before

installing.
Camshaft (Accessory2)

AUTION! To adjust valve clearance, numeric value below
IR must be followed:IN-0.10 mm / EX-0.10 mm

EN/NRININ€EY] \When adjusting the valve clearance, the engine |

must be under cool condition.

- ePlease put the O-ring
‘) into the bottom of the

=)
/—\

O-ring (Accessory 11)

N [N/ 13Nm(130 kgf.em) |
[\ | 10Nm(100 kgf.cm) |
PUEAN

Cylinder head -
Accessory 1 A M6x16 screw (Accessory 6)]

—|Stain|ess loop(Accessory5)]

Intake manifold
(Accessory 3)

M6 Gasket
(Accessory 9),

N 0

» / M6x20 screw (Accessor)} 12) / N
o\wo S /\&‘30Nm(300 kgf.cm) |
< ;
\ )

\ 1
\6\\// @ - Molydenum Disulfide Oil
ras>-

o

%% | 10Nm(100 kgf.cm) |

% | 7Nm(70 kgf.cm) |

- Lithium Soap Based Grease

[N[eJi=K] Please refer to the icon to disassemble. And install according to the reverse order of disassembly. Please refer to the provided tightening torque value of screws. |

R SPELC

MOTORCYCLE PERFORNMANCE PARTS ummm=
TECHNOLOGY BY UMA RACING IS




